Height: 53"
Hair Color: Brown
Eye Color: Brown
Film:

Creatives Rebuild New York AEP Impact
Documentary

Niagara Falls Visitors Center-Creation Story
Cabrini

The Iroquois Creation Story Film

Commercial:

Peleton Online Commercial- Anti-Racism
Campaign

Promotional Work:

Seneca Cigarette Representative

Seneca Cigarette Representative

Modeling:

Corn Husk Doll Realization Exhibit
Thomas Indian School Photography Series
Project 562

Dance:

Akwesasne Fashion Show

Feast of the Hunter's Moon

Good Medicine Creatives Art Gallery Grand
Opening

Gowanda's 175th Anniversary Town
Commemoration

Native American Heritage Inaugural Flag
Raising

New York Power Authority Wildlife Festival
Meherrin Pow Wow

Jocelyn J. Jones

Ancient Voices Media

3609 S. Authority Rd., Killbouck, NY 14748

Phone: +1 (716) 807-8008

Ancientvoicesmedia@gmail.com

Feature Talent

Sky Woman- Animation Stand-in
Stand-In/ Utility

Female Dancer; Native American Dance

Athletic Woman/ Female Runner

Tobacco Product Promotional Work and
Trade Shows

Tobacco Product Promotional Work and
Trade Shows

Model
Earring Model
Model

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing
Historical Re-enactment Dancer & Talent

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing
Female Dancer; Native American Dancing

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing
Head Female Dancer

Native American Month-Sacred Heart Academy Female Dancer; Native American Dancing

Native American Music Awards

New York Power Authority Wildlife Festival
Lewiston Art Festival

Native American Music Awards

Sky Woman Theatre: The Creation Story
Native American Heritage Month Live

Performances

Native American Heritage Month Live
Performances

Richmond Folk Festival

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing
Female Dancer; Native American Dancing
Female Dancer; Native American Dancing
Female Dancer; Native American Dancing

Sky Woman: Lead Dancer, Native
American Dancing

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing

Fenton Film

Northern Lights Productions

Franchesca Film Production NY
RIT and Ganondagan Seneca Arts &

Cultural Center

Six Point Pictures

Seneca Promotions

Seneca Promotions

Hayden's Antler Creations
Hayden's Antler Creations
Matika Wilbur Photography

Tisha Thompson
Niagara River Dancers

White Pine Dancers
White Pine Dancers

Indigenous Spirit Dancers

Niagara River Dancers
Niagara River Dancers
Niagara River Dancers
Niagara River Dancers
Niagara River Dancers
Niagara River Dancers
Niagara River Dancers

Sky Woman Dance Theatre
Seneca Casinos

Seneca Casinos

Iroquois Social Dancers

2023

2022
2021

2015

2021

2008

2007

2022
2021
2017

2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2019

2019

2018

2017
2017



World Indigenous Suicide Prevention
Conference

Native Americans Music Awards

Runway:

Akwesasne Fashion Show
Akwesasne Fashion Show
Indigenous Fashion Show

Voiceover :
Niagara Falls Visitors Center-Creation Story

Events & Representation:
Diversity/ Equity/ Inclusion Sports Content

World Indigenous Suicide Prevention
Conference '24

Buffalo Sabres Native American Heritage Night

World Indigenous Suicide Prevention
Conference '24

Beyond Boundaries:"Warrior Woman Film
Screening"

Gasweé:ta':Our Ancestor's Message & Two
Row Wampum

Native American Heritage Month Panel
Presentation

Training:
Community Development Workshop- Film
International Talent Showcase

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing

Runway Model
Runway Model
Runway Model

Female Narration/ Voiceover

NATAS Sports EMMY Winner, Co-Producer

Executive Board- Event Planning
Committee

Indigenous Community Feature
(in-game/on-air clip)

Executive Board- Event Planning
Committee

Film Discussion Panelist
Presenter

Panel Presenter

Saving the Seventh Generation
Organization

Iroquois Social Dancers

Tisha Thompson
Tisha Thompson
Seneca Niagara Casino & Resort

Northern Light Productions

National Academy of Television Arts &
Sciences, NY

Seneca Nation WISPC 2022-2024 Planning
Committee

Pegula Sports & Entertainment

Seneca Nation WISPC 2022-2024 Planning
Committee

Buffalo State College Women & Gender
Studies Panel

World Indigenous Suicide Prevention
Conference

Native American Heritage Month; Hobart
College

ARTS Council of the Southern Finger Lakes Stanley Huff Heritage Center; Irving, NY

McCarthy Talent Management

Miami, FL

2016
2013

2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2020

2018

2016

2023
2008



