Jocelyn J. Jones

Ancient Voices Media

3609 S. Authority Rd., Killbuck, NY 14748

Phone: +1 (716) 807-8008

Ancientvoicesmedia@gmail.com

Height: 5' 3" Hair Color: Brown Eye Color: Brown

Native American Heritage Month Live

Native American Heritage Month Live

Performances

Performances

Richmond Folk Festival

Film:			
Creatives Rebuild New York AEP Impact Documentary	Feature Talent	Fenton Film	2023
Niagara Falls Visitors Center-Creation Story Cabrini	Sky Woman- Animation Stand-in Stand-In/ Utility	Northern Lights Productions Franchesca Film Production NY	2022 2021
The Iroquois Creation Story Film	Female Dancer; Native American Dance	RIT and Ganondagan Seneca Arts & Cultural Center	2015
Commercial:			
Peleton Online Commercial- Anti-Racism Campaign	Athletic Woman/ Female Runner	Six Point Pictures	2021
Promotional Work:			
Seneca Cigarette Representative	Tobacco Product Promotional Work and Trade Shows	Seneca Promotions	2008
Seneca Cigarette Representative	Tobacco Product Promotional Work and Trade Shows	Seneca Promotions	2007
Modeling:			
Corn Husk Doll Realization Exhibit	Model	Hayden's Antler Creations	2022
Thomas Indian School Photography Series	Earring Model	Hayden's Antler Creations	2021
Project 562	Model	Matika Wilbur Photography	2017
Dance:			
Akwesasne Fashion Show	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	Tisha Thompson	2023
Feast of the Hunter's Moon	Historical Re-enactment Dancer & Talent	Niagara River Dancers	2023
Good Medicine Creatives Art Gallery Grand Opening	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	White Pine Dancers	2023
Gowanda's 175th Anniversary Town Commemoration	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	White Pine Dancers	2023
Native American Heritage Inaugural Flag Raising	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	Indigenous Spirit Dancers	2023
New York Power Authority Wildlife Festival	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	Niagara River Dancers	2023
Meherrin Pow Wow	Head Female Dancer	Niagara River Dancers	2022
Native American Month-Sacred Heart Academy		Niagara River Dancers	2022
Native American Music Awards	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	Niagara River Dancers	2022
New York Power Authority Wildlife Festival	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	Niagara River Dancers	2022
Lewiston Art Festival	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	Niagara River Dancers	2021
Native American Music Awards	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	Niagara River Dancers	2019
Sky Woman Theatre: The Creation Story	Sky Woman: Lead Dancer, Native American Dancing	Sky Woman Dance Theatre	2019

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing Seneca Casinos

Female Dancer; Native American Dancing Seneca Casinos

2018

2017

2017

World Indigenous Suicide Prevention Conference	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	Saving the Seventh Generation Organization	2016
Native Americans Music Awards	Female Dancer; Native American Dancing	Iroquois Social Dancers	2013
Runway:			
Akwesasne Fashion Show	Runway Model	Tisha Thompson	2023
Akwesasne Fashion Show	Runway Model	Tisha Thompson	2023
Indigenous Fashion Show	Runway Model	Seneca Niagara Casino & Resort	2023
Voiceover:			
Niagara Falls Visitors Center-Creation Story	Female Narration/Voiceover	Northern Light Productions	2023
Events & Representation:			
Diversity/ Equity/ Inclusion Sports Content	NATAS Sports EMMY Winner, Co-Producer	National Academy of Television Arts & Sciences, NY	2023
World Indigenous Suicide Prevention Conference '24	Executive Board- Event Planning Committee	Seneca Nation WISPC 2022-2024 Planning Committee	2023
Buffalo Sabres Native American Heritage Nigh	t Indigenous Community Feature (in-game/on-air clip)	Pegula Sports & Entertainment	2022
World Indigenous Suicide Prevention Conference '24	Executive Board- Event Planning Committee	Seneca Nation WISPC 2022-2024 Planning Committee	2022
Beyond Boundaries: "Warrior Woman Film Screening"	Film Discussion Panelist	Buffalo State College Women & Gender Studies Panel	2020
Gaswë: ta': Our Ancestor's Message & Two Row Wampum	Presenter	World Indigenous Suicide Prevention Conference	2018
Native American Heritage Month Panel Presentation	Panel Presenter	Native American Heritage Month; Hobart College	2016
Training:			
Community Development Workshop- Film	ARTS Council of the Southern Finger Lakes	Stanley Huff Heritage Center; Irving, NY	2023
International Talent Showcase	McCarthy Talent Management	Mami, FL	2008